
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4763
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
CORRUPTION BY OFFICERS OF RCFL
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received several complaints of corruption against some officers of Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited; and

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken against the persons found guilty?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI RAMESH BAIS)

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. Some complaints having vigilance angle have been received in the Department. Some of these have been examined and the matter closed as the allegations made were not substantiated. In one case of purchase of rock phosphate, departmental action has been initiated and in another case involving purchase of DAP, the matter has been referred to CBI for further investigation. One recent complaint alleging irregularities has been sent to RCF for comments. Action against those found guilty will be taken on the conclusion of the departmental proceedings and/or CBI investigation.
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